



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9042/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34650/2024, CRL.M.A.
34651/2024, CRL.M.A. 34652/2024, CRL.M.A. 34653/2024
DR PRABIR MAJHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Advocate
via video-conferencing with Mr.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with Insp. Surender Sharma, P.S.:
Hauz Khas.
SI Rajeev Kumar, P.S. Hauz Khas.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
20.11.2024

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner *via* video-conferencing submits that he would prefer to argue the matter in court.

Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 26th November 2024 in the 'Supplementary List'.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024
V.Rawat