



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9042/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34650/2024**

DR PRABIR MAJHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Suraj, P.S. Hauz Khas.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

19.12.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 28th February 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2024

SS