



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9042/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34650/2024 STAY**
DR PRABIR MAJHIPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State**
with SI Rajeev Kumar, PS Hauz Khas

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
13.05.2025

No time left.

List on 06.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 13, 2025/GS

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:53