



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9042/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34650/2024**

DR PRABIR MAJHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the FIR in the present case has already been quashed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, therefore, the present petition has become infructuous.
2. Accordingly, the present petition, along with pending application, stands disposed of as having become infructuous.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/zp/gj